

**LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY**

**Electoral Funding Bill 2018**

**First print**

**Proposed amendments**

---

- No. 1      **Applicable cap on electoral expenditure by third-party campaigners**  
Page 23, clause 29 (10) (a), line 23. Omit “\$500,000”. Insert instead “\$1,288,500”.
- No. 2      **Applicable cap on electoral expenditure by third-party campaigners**  
Page 23, clause 29 (10) (b), line 25. Omit “\$250,000”. Insert instead “\$644,300”.
- No. 3      **Applicable cap on electoral expenditure by third-party campaigners**  
Page 23, clause 29 (11), line 27. Omit “\$20,000”. Insert instead “\$24,700”.